The hot red pepper was harvested in the 

researcher gardens in Purok 5, San Isidro, 
Asturias, Cebu. The hot red pepper was ground 
into smaller pieces using a knife and chopping 
board. These were placed on the net for sun-
drying for 8 hours and transferred to big plastic 
ware. Eight hundred thirty-seven (837) grams 
of hot red pepper was used as a diet supplement 
for native chickens for the entire study. 

2.3 Brooding stage 
Thirty-six (36) chicks of native chicken (1-

month-old) were placed into the brooding pen. 
They were fed an ad libitum system to ensure